A telecommunication/transmission

tower or antennae in excess of sixty (60) feet in height requires the issuance of a
Conditional Use Permit in the Transitional Residential (R-T) zoning district.  The
allowed maximum height of a tower in the R-T district is three hundred and twenty-five
(325) feet.  The height of the proposed tower is one hundred and forty-five (145) feet.

Mr. Lawson stated that the Planning Board’s recommendation was to deny the
Conditional Use Permit No. 164 by a vote of 3 – 2.  This recommendation was on March
6, 2000.

Jeff Taylor, County Attorney stated that at the last meeting, he requested that the Board